Essential Service Civic Activities include the maintenance and operation of the following installations: 
[A-J OMITTED] 

K. Electrical Vehicle Charging Stations and similar infrastructure serving automobiles and other light 
vehicles that have a gross vehicle weight rating of less than fourteen thousand (14,000) pounds; 

[L OMITTED] 

This classification also includes certain activities accessory to the above, as specified in Section 
17.10.040. 

Part 3 Commercial Activity Types 

17.10.350 Consumer Service Commercial Activities. 

Consumer Service Commercial Activities include the provision of services of a personal nature, but

[...]

services by trucks as well as parking, maintenance, and services for trucks and other heavy vehicles and 
equipment. Each classification involves the use of trucks and other heavy vehicles that have a gross vehicle 
weight rating greater than or equal to fourteen thousand (14,000) pounds. This classification also includes 
certain activities accessory to the above, as specified in Section 17.10.040. 

[A-D OMITTED] 

E. Truck and Other Heavy Vehicle Service, Repair, and Refueling. Repair, fueling, and other servicing 
of medium and heavy trucks, truck tractors, construction or agricultural equipment, buses,

[...]

occupancy or passed its final building inspection on its building permit. Also, these activities may only 
operate within the hours of 7:00 a.m. and 10:00 p.m.; a Conditional Use Permit (CUP) is required if the total 
floor area devoted to these activities on any single lot exceeds one thousand five hundred (1,500) square 
feet (see Chapter 17.134 for the CUP procedure). 

[L10-L12 OMITTED] 

17.17.050 Property development standards. 

C. Height. Table 17.17.06 below prescribes height standards associated with different sloped lots. The 
numbers in the "Additional Regulations" column refer to the regulations listed at the end of the

[...]

occupancy or passed its final building inspection on its building permit. These activities may only operate 
within the hours of 7:00 a.m. and 10:00 p.m.; a Conditional Use Permit is required if the total floor area 
devoted to these activities on any single lot exceeds one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet (see 
Chapter 17.134 for the CUP procedure). 

[L13-L14 OMITTED]

Chapter 17.33 CN NEIGHBORHOOD CENTER COMMERCIAL ZONES REGULATIONS 

17.33.030 Permitted and conditionally permitted activities. 

Table 17.33.01 lists the permitted, conditionally permitted, and prohibited activities in the CN Zones.

[...]

square feet of land area and any sales area is less than one thousand (1,000) square feet; conditionally 
permitted if the activity is larger in either land or sales area (see Chapter 17.134 for the CUP procedure). 

[L13 OMITTED] 

L14. The total floor area devoted to these activities on any single lot shall only exceed seven thousand 
five hundred (7,500) square feet upon the granting of a Conditional Use Permit (see Chapter 17.134 for 
the CUP procedure).This activity is only permitted upon granting of a Conditional Use Permit (see Chapter 
17.134 for the CUP procedure) when: a) proposing this activity in a primary or accessory Open

[...]

CUP procedure).This activity is only permitted upon granting of a Conditional Use Permit (see Chapter 
17.134 for the CUP procedure) when: a) proposing this activity in a primary or accessory Open 
Nonresidential Facility; or b) the total floor area devoted to this activity exceeds fifteen thousand (15,000) 
square feet. 

[L11 OMITTED] 

L12. This activity is only permitted upon the granting of a Conditional Use Permit (see Chapter 17.134 for 
the CUP procedure) when located on a lot that is within six hundred (600) feet of a Residential Zone. 

[L13 OMITTED]

[...]

Lowell Street, the total floor area devoted to these activities on any single lot shall only exceed five 
thousand (5,000) square feet upon the granting of a Conditional Use Permit (CUP) (see Chapter 17.134 for 
the CUP procedure). 

L4. The total floor area devoted to these activities on any single lot shall only exceed twenty-five thousand 
(25,000) square feet upon the granting of a Conditional Use Permit (see Chapter 17.134 for the CUP 
procedure). 

L5. The total floor area devoted to these activities on any single lot shall only exceed threefour thousand 
(34,000) square feet upon the granting of a Conditional Use Permit (see Chapter 17.134 for the CUP

[...]

three (3) hives.This activity is only permitted upon granting of a Conditional Use Permit (see Chapter 
17.134 for the CUP procedure) when: a) proposing this activity in a primary or accessory Open 
Nonresidential Facility; or b) the total floor area devoted to this activity exceeds fifteen thousand (15,000) 
square feet. 

[L17 OMITTED] 

L18. Any proposed Group Assembly or Broadcasting and Recording Service activity that does not require 
a CUP but proposes to use amplified sound shall submit an Operational Noise Plan prepared by a qualified 
acoustical consultant for City review and approval that contains a set of site-specific noise attenuation